502527292 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572530

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
JIHYE KIM			0:	3/22/2013		
JENS PAULSEN			0:	3/22/2013		
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA					
Name:	me: UMICORE					
Street Address:	RUE DU MAR	RAIS 31				
City:	BRUSSELS					
State/Country:	BELGIUM					
Postal Code:	B-1000					
	ERS Total: 1	120225	Number			
Proper	ERS Total: 1	139835				
Proper Application Number	ERS Total: 1 ty Type	139835				
Proper	ERS Total: 1 ty Type	139835				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type rr. CE DATA (919	9)998-57	96			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type ir: CE DATA (919) 919-	9)998 - 570	96 01 0			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type or: CE DATA (919 919- mca	9)998-57 -998-570 pozzi@b	96			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type or: CE DATA (919 919- mca	9)998-57 -998-570 apozzi@b	96 01 0 orinkshofer.com			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence work Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ty Type IT: CE DATA (919 919- mca iff be sent via US Mane: BRII P.O	9)998-57 -998-570 pozzi@k <i>ail when</i> NKS, GII	96 01 00 prinkshofer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LSON & LIONE			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Name	ty Type IT: CE DATA (919 919- mca iff be sent via US Mane: BRII P.O	9)998-57 -998-570 pozzi@k <i>ail when</i> NKS, GII	96 01 00 prinkshofer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LSON & LIONE			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence work Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ty Type tr: CE DATA (919- 919- mca ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRII P.O RES	9)998-57 -998-570 pozzi@k <i>ail when</i> NKS, GII	96 01 00 prinkshofer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LSON & LIONE			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type ir: CE DATA (919 919- mca ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRII P.O RES ET NUMBER:	9)998-57 -998-570 pozzi@k <i>ail when</i> NKS, GII	96 01 0 prinkshofer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. SON & LIONE 0285 TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 ty Type ir: CE DATA (919 919- mca ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRII P.O RES ET NUMBER:	9)998-57 -998-570 pozzi@k <i>ail when</i> NKS, GII	96 01 00 prinkshofer.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LSON & LIONE 10285 TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709			

PATENT REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0444

source=13810-101-assignment#page1.tif source=13810-101-assignment#page2.tif

Docket No.: 13810-101 Application Number: 13/983,596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Jens PAULSEN and JiHye KIM</u>, residing at <u>DunSanDong</u>.

<u>MokRyeon Apt. 202-1301</u>, <u>Dae-jeon, Korea 302771</u>; and <u>Buksan Blooming 105-1302</u>,

<u>Baeksogdong</u>, <u>Cheon an</u>, <u>Korea</u>, respectively, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements in:

	<u>F</u>	<u> Iigh Nic</u>	kel Cathode Material Having Low Soluble Base Content;
set forth in:			
(1)		United	d States provisional patent application
	(a)		bearing Application No, filed on; or
	(b)		to be filed herewith;
(2)	\boxtimes	United	d States nonprovisional patent application
	(a)		filed herewith; or
	(b)	\boxtimes	bearing Application No. 13/983,596, filed on August 5, 2013
			and
(3)		Intern	ational Patent Application No, designating the United
		States	and filed on;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Umicore</u>, a corporation, having an office and place of business at <u>Rue du Marais 31, B-1000, Brussels, Belgium</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, set over, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, the right to file applications for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements, including all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or improvements, or upon said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the



PATENT REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0445

Docket No.: 13810-101 Application Number: 13/983,596 Page 2

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

AND, I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Brinks, Hofer, Gilson & Lione to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

	THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of March, 3013
	KIM, JiHYE
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereumio set my hand this 22 day of Motoch, 201
ENT TO DO THE STATE OF THE STAT	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of,
	WHERE I have derounto set invitand this day of

PATENT REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 10/10/2013